General Description
The MAX6806/MAX6807/MAX6808 precision voltage
detectors are ideal for accurate monitoring of power
supplies in digital systems. They provide circuit reliabili-
ty and reduce total cost by eliminating external compo-
nents and adjustments.
The MAX6806/MAX6807/MAX6808 assert a reset signal
whenever the supply voltage (VCC) falls below the factory-

MAX6808 with the open-drain RESET when interfacing
to this type of controller.
Voltage Detectors
6 _______________________________________________________________________________________
MAX6808
VCC
VCC
VCC
GND GND
4.7kΩ
µP
RESET RESET
Figure 5.  Interfacing to µPs with Bidirectional Reset I/O
Selector Guide
PART RESET OUTPUT TOP MARK CODE NOMINAL VTH (V)
MAX6806SA46 — 4.6
MAX6806SA26 — 2.6
MAX6806SA23 — 2.3
MAX6806UA46 — 4.6
MAX6806UA26 — 2.6
MAX6806UA23 — 2.3
MAX6806UR46-T FZDP 4.6
MAX6806UR26-T FZDQ 2.6
MAX6806UR23-T FZDR 2.3
MAX6806US46-T KABT 4.6
MAX6806US26-T KABU 2.6
MAX6806US23-T KABV 2.3
MAX6806XR46-T AAA 4.6
MAX6806XR26-T AAB 2.6
MAX6806XR23-T
Active-Low, Push-Pull
AAC 2.3
M

8
0
7
/M
A
X
6
8
0
8
Voltage Detectors
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 7
Other voltage thresholds may be available. Contact factory for availability.
Selector Guide (continued)
PART RESET OUTPUT TOP MARK CODE NOMINAL VTH (V)
MAX6807SA46 — 4.6
MAX6807SA26 — 2.6
MAX6807UA46 — 4.6
MAX6807UA26 — 2.6
MAX6807UR46-T FZDS 4.6
MAX6807UR26-T FZDT 2.6
MAX6807US46-T KABW 4.6
MAX6807US26-T KABX 2.6
MAX6807XR46-T AAD 4.6
MAX6807XR26-T
Active-High, Push-Pull
AAE 2.6
MAX6808SA46 — 4.6
MAX6808SA32 — 3.2
MAX6808SA26 — 2.6
MAX6808UA46 — 4.6
MAX6808UA32 — 3.2
MAX6808UA26 — 2.6
MAX6808UR46-T FZDU 4.6
MAX6808UR32-T FZFL 3.2
MAX6808UR26-T FZDV 2.6
MAX6808US46-T KABY 4.6
MAX6808US32-T KACC 3.2
MAX6808US26-T KABZ 2.6
MAX6808XR46-T AAF 4.6
MAX6808XR32-T ACD 3.2
MAX6808XR26-T
Active-Low, Open-Drain
AAG 2.6
M